EIM CONTROLS
HQ-SERIES
QUARTER TURN ELECTRIC ACTUATORS
CONTENTS
HQ Overview ...................................3
Standard Configuration ...................4-5
Optional Features ............................6
Capacities & Ratings ........................7

SIRA Pending
LCU-B
LCU-C
HQ-SERIES PRODUCT CATALOG
7
HQ CAPACITIES & RATINGS
Rated Current (amps) Local Control
Model 1-Phase 3-Phase D.C. Options
Size 110V 230V 380V 460V 24V 1-Phase 3-Phase D.C.
HQ-006 0.40 0.20 - - 0.60 LCU-D - -
HQ-008 1.10 0.55 - - 1.00 LCU-D - -
HQ-015 1.65 0.88 0.31 0.30 2.20 LCU-A/B LCU-B/C C/F
HQ-020 1.67 0.89 0.31 0.30 2.50 LCU-A/B LCU-B/C C/F
HQ-030 1.85 0.92 0.35 0.34 2.90 LCU-A/B LCU-B/C C/F
HQ-050 3.60 1.55 0.59 0.58 - LCU-A/B LCU-B/C C/F
HQ-060 3.65 1.60 0.60 0.59 - LCU-A/B LCU-B/C C/F
HQ-080 4.10 2.15 0.85 0.79 - LCU-A/B LCU-B/C C/F
HQ-120 4.20 2.35 0.87 0.81 - LCU-A/B LCU-B/C C/F
HQ-200 4.10 2.15 0.85 0.79 - LCU-A/B LCU-B/C C/F
HQ-300 4.20 2.35 0.87 0.81 - LCU-A/B LCU-B/C C/F
Output Duty Operating Maximum No. ISO Approx.
Model Torque Cycle Time (second) Bore Handwheel Mounting Weight
Size (ft-lb) (in-lb) (kg-m) % 60 Hz 50 Hz (inch) (mm) Turns Base (lb) (kg)
HQ-006 40 480 6 35 12 15 0.55 Sq. 14 Sq. 8.0 F03/05/07 7 3
HQ-008 60 720 8 30 13 16 0.79 20 10.0 F07 16 7.4
HQ-015 110 1,320 15 30 21 25 0.87 22 11.0 F07/F10 37 16.6
HQ-020 145 1,740 20 30 21 25 0.87 22 11.0 F07/F10 37 16.6
HQ-030 215 2,580 30 30 26 31 1.38 35 13.5 F10/F12 49 22
HQ-050 360 4,320 50 30 26 31 1.38 35 13.5 F10/F12 51 23
HQ-060 435 5,220 60 30 26 31 1.38 35 13.5 F10/F12 51 23
HQ-080 580 6,960 80 30 31 37 1.77 45 16.5 F12/F14 64 29
HQ-120 870 10,440 120 30 31 37 1.77 45 16.5 F12/F14 64 29
HQ-200 1,450 17,400 200 30 93 112 2.56 65 49.5 F14/F16 166 75
HQ-300 2,170 26,040 300 30 93 112 2.56 65 49.5 F14/F16 166 75
Standard Features
Enclosure Weatherproof, Nema 4 & 6, IP67, Captive Enclosure Cover Bolts
Materials Housing & Enclosure - Aluminum Alloy
Worm Gear - Bronze, Worm - Alloy Steel